

Four Mile Childcare (Beaver) Fees, Terms, and Conditions



EFFECTIVE 1 AUGUST 2025

Age Group	Part-Day Fee	Full-Day Fee	
Infant	\$28.00	\$48.00	
Toddler - 1's	\$27.00	\$46.00	
Toddler - 2's	\$27.00	\$46.00	
Preschool	\$27.00	\$46.00	
School Age (summer)	\$29.00	\$50.00	
Age Group	Morning	Afternoon	
School Age (school year)	\$10.00	\$14.00	
School Age AM & PM	\$9.00	\$13.00	

	Four Mile	Average*
Infant	\$240	\$253
Toddler - 1's	\$230	\$241
Toddler - 2's	\$230	\$241
Preschool	\$230	\$233
School Age (school year)	\$120	\$169

Full-Day, 2 Week Payment									
Days per week	5	4	3	2	1				
Infant	\$480	\$384	\$288	\$192	\$96				
Toddler - 1's	\$460	\$368	\$276	\$184	\$92				
Toddler - 2's	\$460	\$368	\$276	\$184	\$92				
Preschool	\$460	\$368	\$276	\$184	\$92				
School Age (summer)	\$500	\$400	\$300	\$200	\$100				
	Part-Day,	, 2 Week Pa	ayment						
Days per week	5	4	3	2	1				
Infant	\$280	\$224	\$168	\$112	\$56				
Toddler - 1's	\$270	\$216	\$162	\$108	\$54				
Toddler - 2's	\$270	\$216	\$162	\$108	\$54				
Preschool	\$270	\$216	\$162	\$108	\$54				
School Age (summer)	\$290	\$232	\$174	\$116	\$58				

- 1. Childcare for children from 6 weeks old to 12 years of age. Infant care may or may not be available depending on total enrollment.
- 2. Hours of operation are 6:30 am to 6:00 pm.
- 3. Part-Day is defined as up to 5 hours. Full-Day is defined as 5 or more hours.
- 4. School age (school year) students will be charged summer fees for the following situations: A 2- hour delay or early release from school will be charged a part-day fee. Any other requirement for childcare during the school year will be charged according to the summer fee schedule. All charges will appear on the next payment period.
- 5. Four Mile Childcare will seek to fill as many spots as possible. In general, priority will be given to those who register for the greatest number of hours per week.



Four Mile Childcare (Beaver) Fees, Terms, and Conditions



- 6. All applications should be made through the following link (https://www.fourmile.org/childcare/). You will be notified of availability within a week. Updates to your status will be sent out monthly.
- 7. There are 26 defined payment periods in a year. Payments will be processed in advance on the Friday before each 2-week payment cycle. All payments must be made by bank-direct electronic ACH transfer or credit card. All credit card fees are the customer's responsibility.
- 8. There will be a \$50 fee for all returned ACH transfers or credit card rejections. Returned ACH transfers occur when there are insufficient funds in the account. Any returned ACH transfer or credit card rejection also requires a face-to-face meeting with the Childcare Business Manager.
- 9. There is a \$25 late fee for all payments not completed on the scheduled processing day.
- 10. There is a \$50 non-refundable application fee due at registration.
- 11. Terms of agreement with each family will be reviewed before each fall, spring, and summer session. Any adjustments to the terms must be discussed in advance with the childcare director.
- 12. A \$25 late pick-up fee will be processed for the first 15 minutes, and an additional \$50 for each 15- minute increment thereafter. Parents must also attempt to contact Four Mile Childcare in cases of unanticipated late pickups.
- 13. Up to one week during the summer months (Jun-Aug) may be taken by each child without payment. Notification must be made a month in advance for all summer vacation weeks.
- 14. Four Mile Childcare will be closed on the following days: Good Friday, Easter Monday, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, 4th of July, 2nd Friday in August In-Service, Labor Day, Veterans Day, Thanksgiving Thursday and Friday, and December 22nd-January 2nd. The last 2-week billing period of the year will not be charged to families to offset days off throughout the year. Days are subject to change but will be determined at the start of each year.
- 15. Families who do not require childcare for a temporary period of time can still reserve their spot by paying \$150 a month for up to 3 months.
- 16. Tuition fees include breakfast and snack (excluding infants).